UNOFFICIAL COPY

8188 568

1

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY:

Foster Bank 5225 N. Kedzie Avenue Chicago, IL 60625

Doc#: 0715131012 Fee: \$30.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 05/31/2007 10:04 AM Pg: 1 of 4

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO: FOSTER BANK/WON-KYONG JUNG LOAN# 4077000 **5225 N. KEDZIE AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60625**

EXTENSION	AND	MODIFICATI	ION A	GREEMENT

6			
EXT	ENSION AND MO	DIFICATION AGREEMENT	
This Indenture, made this 26th clay	of April 2007,	by and between FOSTER	BANK, an Illinois Banking
Corporation, 5225 North Keuzie	Avenue, Chicago,	Illinois 60625, the owner of	of the mortgage hereinafter
described, and	SUNG HY	O YOM AND SOO HEE YOM	
representing himself or themselves	to the owner of the	real estate hereinafter and in said	dead described ("Overner")

WITNESSETH:

		unt of the Note and extend the tin	ne of payment of the indebtedness
evidenced by the principal prom	issory note or	notes of YOMS I	
as amended or modified, secure	d by a mortga		2006 , in the office of
the Recorder of	ook	County, Illinois, as document num	ober 0610445066
secured by a mortgage recorded		July 27, 20(6	, in the office of
the Recorder of C	ook	County, Illinois, as document run	iber 0620818032
conveying to FOSTER BANK	, an Illinois	banking corporation certain real	estate in Cook County, Illinois
described as follows:		•	
B. WALKER'S ADDITION T	O CHICAGO	ER'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOC O IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OI ED PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN	SECTION 12. TOWNSHIP 40
Commonly known as:	4225 Nort	h Pulaski Road , C	hicago , IL , 60641
Commonly known as: Permanent Index Number(s):		h Pulaski Road , <u>C</u> 4-308-013-0000	hicago , IL , 60641

0715131012 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

2	New loan amount will be increased from	\$200,000.00	to	\$230,000.00
3	The amount remaining unpaid on the indebtedne. One hundred Seventy Three thousand Seven hundre		United State Dollars	(\$173,784.80)
4	The interest rate has been changed from	N/A	to	N/A
5	Said indebted ess of \$230,000.00 shall be p Revolving Credit Note, or notes, copies of which	paid on or beforeN is attached hereto as	March 21, 2008 Exhibit A	as provided in th
6	If any part of said indebtedness or interest thereonote or notes, or if default in the performance of a thereof, the entire principal sum secured by said without notice, at the option of the holder or hold same manner as if said extension had not been graden.	any other covenant of the d mortgage, together with lers of said principal not	e Owner shall conth the then accrude	ntinue after written notice
7	This Extension/Modification Agreement is supplied principal note or notes, including the right to deceased mortgage or notes, but not including any premain in full force and effect except as herein exof the grantor or grantors in said mortgage. The professaid principal note or notes and interest notes at Owner. The Owner hereby waives and releases Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois with repersons, their liability hereunder shall be joint and	clare principal and accru- prepayment privileges us expressly modified. The expressions of this indent and shall bind the heirs, as all rights and ornefits expect to said real estate	ned interest due for nless herein exproperation of Owner agrees to pure shall inure to personal represents under and by	or any cause specified in essly provided for, shall perform all the covenants the benefit of any holder tatives and assigns of the
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties hereto first above written	have signed, sealed and	delivered this inc	denture the day and year
		Sung Hyo Yom Soo Hee Yom	Lu J	7 ·

Address: 4225 North Pulaski Road

Chicago , IL , 60641

0715131012 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF COOK)
I. the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Sung Hyo You and Soo Hee Yom, who are personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, realed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial, se il this 26th day of April, 2007,
SEAL "OFFICIAL SEAL" Dong Kim Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 08/25/2010 Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 8/15/14/5
My Commission Expires: 8/15/12/0

0715131012 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL C

Exhibit A

AMENDMENT / EXTENSION

REVOLVING CREDIT NOTE

Loan No.: 4077000

1) Date of Note:

March 21, 2006

Amount of Note:

\$150,000.00

Interest Rate:

Prime+1.500%

Maturity Date:

March 21, 2007

2) Amendment Date:

June 13, 2006

Arrow t of Note:

\$200,000.00

Interest Pate:

Prime+1.500%

Maturity Pau:

March 21, 2007

Borrower/Mortgage c:

Yoms Hat Mfg., Inc.

Lender/Mortgagee:

Loster Bank, an Illinois banking corporation

In consideration of Ten Dol'ar: and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by all parties, the Borrower and Lender do hereby agree to amend the above identified Note as follows:

New Amount of Note:

Two Hundred Thirty Thousand United States Dollars (\$230,000.00)

New Maturity Date:

March 21, 2008

All other terms and conditions of the Note shall remain the same.

Dated this 26th day of

April, 2007

Lender / Mortgagee

FOSTER BANK, an Illinois tanking corporation

for Christine Yoon, V.P./ Senior Lending Officer

Borrower: / Mortgagor Yoms Hat Mfg., Inc.

ITS: Sung Hyo Yom, President

ITS: Soo Hee Yom, Secretary